

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1223-1224 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2004 & 15/12/04 in CWP No. 268/2001 and RP No.438/2004

of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.K.KAPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office shall report whether any S.L.P. has been filed against the decision of

h 22 the High Court in the case of Col.B.S.Dhanda Vs. U.O.I. & Anr., referred to in paragraph  
of the impugned judgment (page 13 of the paper book).

List this petition on 14th February, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master